The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position has been derived
from the financial statements of the Company and adjusted to reflect pro forma assets
and liabilities of the Company as if completion of the Offers had occurred by 30 June
2025. The historical and pro-forma information is presented in an abbreviated form.  It
does not include all of the disclosures required by the Australian Accounting Standards
applicable to annual financial statements.

The pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared on the basis that there
are no material movements in the assets and liabilities of the Company. No allowance
has been made for expenditure incurred from 30 June 2025 to completion of the Offers,
except for the following items:

• at 100% subscription to the Offers, the issue of 155,088,121 New Shares under
the Offers (raising $1,550,881) and expenses of the Offers; and

 22

• costs of the Offers will be approximately $139,686.

 23

Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

30 June 2025 audited Subsequent events,

including 100%
subscription of Offers

Unaudited Pro-Forma
100% subscription

Assets

Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 730,526 1,411,195 2,141,721

Trade and other receivables 213,397 - 213,397

Total Current Asses 948,923 1,411,195 2,360,118

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment  19,657 - 19,657

Security deposits 30,000 - 30,000

Exploration expenditure 11,090,567 - 11,090,567

Total Non-Current Assets 11,140,224 - 11,140,224

Total Assets 12,089,147 1,411,195 13,550,342

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 571,727 - 571,727

Interest-bearing liabilities 13,577 - 13,577

Provisions 2,255 - 2,255

Total Current Liabilities 587,559 - 587,559

Total Liabilities  587,559 - 587,559

Net Assets 11,501,588 - 11,501,588

Equity

Contributed equity 14,513,375 719,597 15,232,972

Reserves 2,382,597 691,598 3,074,195

Accumulated losses (5,394,384) - (5,394,384)

Total Equity 11,501,588 1,411,195 12,912,783

Cash & cash equivalents 730,526 1,411,195 2,141,721

 24

5. Rights and liabilities attaching to New Securities

5.1 Rights and liabilities attaching to New Shares

The New Shares issued under this Prospectus will be fully paid ordinary shares in the
capital of the Company and will rank equally with the Existing Shares.

The following is a broad summary (though not necessarily an exhaustive or definitive
statement) of the rights and liabilities attaching to the Shares.

Full details of the rights and liabilities attaching to the Shares are contained in the
Constitution and, in certain circumstances, are regulated by the Corporations Act, the